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4he hours of ten and eleven in the forenoon, and closed at
four in the afternoon of said day; and at the close of the
polls, the votes shall be counted and a true statement thereof
proclaimed to the voters present by one of the Judges, and
the Olerk shall make a tone record thereof, and within five
days thereafter he shall give notice to the persons so elected
of their election; and it shall be the duty of said Town
Council, at least ten days before each and every election, to
give notice of the same by putting- up notices at three of the
most public places in said town.

SBC. 4. The President and Trustees of said town are
hereby created a body politic and corporate, with perpetual
succession, to be known and designated by the name of the
town of Acton, and shall possess all the rights and be subject
to all the liabilities usually belonging to municipal corpora-
tions.

Eta. 6. This Act to take effect from and after its passage.
GEOBGE BRADLEY,

Speaker pro tern, of the House of Bepresentatives.
EIOHAED G. MUBPHY,

President pro ttm. of .the Senate.
AFPBOTZD—February eighth, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
OHAS. L. OHASE, Acting Governor.

SBOBBUHrt Omoi, Minnesota,)
February 8,1858. f

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.

OnisJL. OHABB, Secretary.

CHAPTER, OOIX.

An Act to locate and establish a Stats Eoad from Sf.
Joseph in Steams Countyt via £iohmond to Long
Prmrie in Todd County.

BuxnnCL Appobifanuit of OoamilHloMnfclay eat State Bold.
J.̂ .Henlw of Oomntadonni, ud dnftof loMtkaof Boadtobt

Atpoined with BecWer of Dead*
ft. Power of Oonmlidoiiu* to appoint rabiUtiitH.
4. Ezpeiuuof loflKtkmof BOM paid bjuw eoonttH thnogfc

whlek the nod paoM.

A A OModed fty fib J^piiatan o/ fib StoU of SOSoemotas

i * Swriojr 1. That Ererette Abbott* Samuel M. Bruce, and
Samuel Wakafield, be and are hereby appointed Oommiseion-
ers to locate fcaad^ mark a State Koad, commencing at St.
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Joseph in Steams County, via Richmond to Long Prairie in
Todd Oonnty.

SKJ. S. The Commissioners ao appointed, shall meet at
St Joseph, on the second Monday of May, or at such other
time as they may agree upon, and proceed to survey, locate
and establiah said road in accordance with Section first of
Ibis Act, and shall complete the same and file a plat of said
road in the office of the Register of Deeds of each of the
counties through which said road is located, within six months
next after the dato of the passage of this Act. The sa
Commissioners aro hereby authorized and empowered to pr
cure a competent surveyor at an expense of not more than
ihreo dollars per day; and ono axo-man and two chain-men,
at an expense of not more than one dollar and fifty cents per
day each. The said plat, before being filed as aforesaid,
shall be certified to by the surveyor and at lerat two of said
Commissioners, which certificate shall bo legal evidence of
tho location of said road.

Sic. 3. If cither of the OommUaioners shall, from anypowntou-
canoe bo nnablo to perform tho duties herein assigned bim,p«jJJ •*»
it shall be the duty of the others to appoint a substitute. ^^

Sra. 4. The expense incurred in the location and survey B^ .̂̂ , hfl_
of said road shall be paid by the counties through which the ^
same may pass.

SEC. 6. Thia Act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage. GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
• RICHARD G. MURPHY,

President fro Urn. of the Senate.
APPBOTXD—March twentieth, one thousand eight hundred

and fiftyeight. CHAS. L. CHASE, Acting Governor.
SUBIUBT* OmcB, Minnesota,)

March 30,1858. J
1 hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
CHAS. L. OHABB, Secretary.

CHAPTER OCX.

An Act to attend a»Aet entitled An Act to Incororate
&« Jturittfgpt River Improwm

Cbmpany, approved March ̂  1857.

BMWIUI 1. BBM of MmuMtBut of von utendBd.

£titautttdbytitl4g&atun0f tb StaUof Mmaato:

Sionov ]. That the time mentioned and specified in See-


